

## ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/UBA/2023-24/2373



02-03-2024

## **INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY**

"Invest in Women: Accelerate Progress"

The Unnat Bharat Abhiyan (UBA) Cell, St. Xavier's College Jaipur, in collaboration with the Xavier Vocational Institute (Centre for Employability) on the occasion of **International Women's Day**, is organising a program on the theme "*Invest in Women: Accelerate Progress*" for women from the villages adopted under UBA schemes and also for the women from nearby villages on 9 March 2024.

The celebration focuses on the fifth sustainable development goal of achieving gender equality and empowering all women and girls by 2030.

The details of the program are as follows: -

**Date** : 09 March 2024

**Time**: 11:30 am

**Venue :** College Auditorium/North Quadrangle

**XVI Coordinators:** 

**Savita Sharma:** 76977 36444 **Renu Saini:** 77910 67324

**Teacher Coordinators:** 

Dr Ranjit Kaur (UBA Cell Coordinator)

Dr Mamta Pareek (UBA Cell Assistant Coordinator)

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/UBA/2023-24/2374-2378

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, UBA Cell, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur